Revenue from one (1) customer of the Infrastructure segment (2022 - one (1) customer of the
Infrastructure segment) represents approximately 72 % (2022 - 75%) of the Group’s total revenue.

30 Prior year adjustments and reclassification

During the current financial year, the management of a subsidiary company noted an under-accrual of
subcontracting costs arising from the finalisation of costs in FY 2022 related to a major project
completed in 2023.

Management corrected the material prior period’s error identified above retrospectively by restating the
comparative amounts for the prior period’s statement of comprehensive income in accordance with
SFRS(I) 1-8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors. Additionally, prior year
reclassifications between “property, plant and equipment”, “intangible assets” and “other receivables”
were made to conform to the current year’s presentation.

The prior year adjustments and reclassifications, to the extent that they are applied retrospectively, have
the following impact:

The Group As reported
Prior year
adjustment

Prior year
reclassification As restated

Note RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000
Consolidated statement of

financial position

At 31 December 2022
Property, plant and equipment 4 57,324 - 2,348 59,672
Intangible assets - - 104 104
Other receivables 9 36,870 - (2,452) 34,418
Contract assets 10 - 10,782 - 10,782
Reserves – Accumulated profits 13 228,401 (5,634) - 222,767
Non-controlling interests 14 11,335 (256) - 11,079
Trade payables 17 27,855 16,672 - 44,527

SAPPHIRE CORPORATION LIMITED 148
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

Notes to the financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2023

30 Prior year adjustments and reclassification (Cont’d)

The prior year adjustments and reclassifications, to the extent that they are applied retrospectively, have
the following impact: (Cont’d)

The Group As reported
Prior year
adjustment

Prior year
reclassification As restated

Note RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Financial year ended
31 December 2022

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income

Revenue 19 97,593 10,782 - 108,375
Cost of sales (84,181) (16,672) - (100,853)
Effect on profit before tax 34,070 (5,890) - 28,810
Effects on profit for the year 31,427 (5,890) - 25,537

Profit attributable to:
- Owners of the Company 30,686 (5,634) - 25,052
- Non-controlling interest 741 (256) - 485

31,427 (5,890) - 25,537

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:

- Owners of the Company 34,534 (5,634) - 28,900
- Non-controlling interest 741 (256) - 485

35,275 (5,890) - 29,385

Earnings per share:
- Basic/ diluted (cents) 24 7.53 (1.38) - 6.15

Consolidated statement of
cash flows

Net cash generated from/ (used in):
- Operating activities 11,318 (5,890) 7,600 13,028
- Investing activities (20,321) - (1,710) (22,031)
- Financing activities (2,471) - - (2,471)
Net decrease in cash

and cash equivalents (11,474) (5,890) 5,890 (11,474)

SAPPHIRE CORPORATION LIMITED 149
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

STATISTICS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS
DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDERS BY SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 18 MARCH 2024

TWENTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 18 MARCH 2024

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS NO. OF SHAREHOLDERS % NO. OF SHARES %
1 – 99 1,174 15.57 46,689 0.01
100 – 1,000 1,861 24.68 856,063 0.21
1,001 – 10,000 3,355 44.50 13,028,805 3.20
10,001 – 1,000,000 1,125 14.92 60,062,947 14.74
1,000,001 AND ABOVE 25 0.33 333,595,389 81.84
TOTAL 7,540 100.00 407,589,893 100.00